Bricker & Eckler LLP Dane Stinson

100 South Third Street Direct Dial: 614.227.4854
Columbus, OH 43215 dstinson@bricker.com
Office: 614.227.2300

www.bricker.com

December 1, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Ms. Tanowa Troupe

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
Docketing Division, 11" Floor

180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 43215-3793

Re: Case No. 21-0659-EL-USF

Dear Ms. Troupe:

Please find attached Exhibit MM-27 which inadvertently was omitted from the
Supplemental Testimony of Megan Meadows filed in this matter on November 22, 2021.

Very truly yours,

oro i

Dane Stinson

Cc: Parties of Record
Attorney Examiner See

17174688v1



Two-Tiered Rider

Duke

Proposal

First Block 833,000 kWh (10,000,000 per Year ) (18)

Over 833,000 kWh [Lower of 10/99 Rate (1) or Uniform per Kwh Rate

Calculation

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15

10/99 USF Rider

USF Rider Revenue Requirement

Total kWh Used in Calculation

Uniform per Kwh Rate (2) / (3)

Accounts with Annual kWh Greater than 10,000,000 kWh
Total Kwh of Accounts Over 10,000,000 kWh Annually
First Block Annual kWh (833,000 Monthly)

Total kWh in First Block (5) x (6)

Revenue First Block Rate x (8)

Total Second Block kWh (6) - (8)

Lower of 10/99 Rate (1) or Uniform Per Kwh Rate (4)

Second Block Revenue (11) x (10)
Total First and Second Block Revenue (9) + (12)
Revenue @ Uniform per Kwh Rate (6) x (4)

Reduction in Total Revenue (13) - (14)

Adjustment to Calculation

16

17

18

19

20

21

Adjusted Cost (2) - (9) - (12)
Adjusted kWh (3) - (6)
Adjusted USF (16)/(17)
Change (18) - (4)

% Change

Annual Cost to Consumer Using 1046 kWh per Month (19) x 1046 x 12

$ 0.0006075
$ 0.0004690
LS 0.0004690 |
$ 11,485,775.82

19,802,176,422

B 0.0005800 |
107
4,996,340,657
10,000,000
1,070,833,333
$ 650,506.73
3,925,507,324
$ 0.0004690
$  1,841,062.93
$  2,491,569.66
$  2,898,007.14
$ (406,437.48)
$  8,994,206.16

©¥  &h

14,805,835,765

0.0006075

0.0000275
4.7%

0.34

MM-27



This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities
Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

12/1/2021 10:22:49 AM

in

Case No(s). 21-0659-EL-USF

Summary: Correspondence submitting Exhibit MM-27 to the Supplemental

Testimony of Megan Meadows electronically filed by Dane Stinson on behalf of
Ohio Department of Development
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